CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
PIPE (6m lengths) d/d1 t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE   Weight/m 6m
lgths
60/20 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.P20   0.682 1
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.P25   0.712 1
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.P32   0.812 1
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.P40   1.633 1
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.P50   1.863 1
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.P63   2.250 1
114/63 5.0/3.6 2/6 ?   2.600 1
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.P75   4.415 1
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.P90   4.345 1
168/90 6.4/5.1 2/6 ?   5.055 1
168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.P110   5.015 1
d
d1
168/110 6.4/6.3 2/6 ?   6.045 1
90° ELBOW d/d1 t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.E20 230  0.314 1
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.E25 230  0.328 1
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.E32 230  0.374 1
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.E40 330  1.078 1
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.E50 330  1.230 1
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.E63 365  1.898 1
114/63 5.0/3.6 2/6 ? 365  1.643
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.E75 435  3.841 1
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.E90 435  4.398 1
168/90 6.4/5.1 2/6 ? 435  3.780
168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.E110 435  5.259 1
d
l
d1
168/110 6.4/6.3 2/6 ? 435  4.363
45° ELBOW d/d1 t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.A20 230  0.314 1
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.A25 230  0.328 1
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.A32 230  0.374 1
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.A40 330  1.078 1
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.A50 330  1.230 1
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.A63 365  1.898 1
114/63 5.0/3.6 2/6 ? 365  1.643 1
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.A75 435  3.841 1
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.A90 435  4.398 1
168/90 6.4/5.1 2/6 ? 435  3.780 1
168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.A110 435  5.259 1
d
l
d1
168/110 6.4/6.3 2/6 ? 435  4.363 1
TEE d/d1 t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.T20 230  0.471 1
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.T25 230  0.491 1
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.T32 230  0.560 1
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.T40 330  1.617 1
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.T50 330  1.844 1
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.T63 365  2.847 1
114/63 5.0/3.6 2/6 ? 365  2.464 1
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.T75 435  5.762 1
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.T90 435  6.597 1
168/90 6.4/5.1 2/6 ? 435  5.670 1
168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.T110 435  7.889 1
l
l
d
d1
l
168/110 6.4/6.3 2/6 ? 435  6.545 1
CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
TEE REDUCERS d/d1
d/dr
t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.R25/20 230
60/20 3.4/2.3
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.R32/25 230
60/25 3.4/2.3
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.R32/20 230
60/20 3.4/2.3
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.R40/32 330
60/32 3.4/2.9
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.R40/25 330
60/25 3.4/2.9
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.R50/40 330
89/40 5.0/3.7
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.R50/32 330
l
l
l
dr d
d1
d
60/32 3.4/2.9
 114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.R63/50 365
 89/50 5.0/4.6
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.R63/32 365
60/32 3.4/2.9
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.R75/63 435
114/63 5.0/5.8
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.R90/75 435
168/75 6.4/6.8
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.R90/63 435
114/63 5.0/5.8
This is a selection of
common reducers, all
other reducer options
are available.
168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.R110/90 435
 168/90 6.4/8.2
 168/110 6.4/10.0 2/10 DC.168.R110/63 435
 114/63 5.0/5.8
VALVE d/d1 t (av.
wall)
PN
bar
CODE l h Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.V20 230   1
60/25 3.4/2.3 2/10 DC.060.V25 230   1
60/32 3.4/2.9 2/10 DC.060.V32 230   1
89/40 5.0/3.7 2/10 DC.089.V40 330   1
89/50 5.0/4.6 2/10 DC.089.V50 330   1
114/63 5.0/5.8 2/10 DC.114.V63 365   1
114/63 5.0/3.6 2/6 ? 365
168/75 6.4/6.8 2/10 DC.168.V75 435   1
168/90 6.4/8.2 2/10 DC.168.V90 435   1
d
d1
h
l
l
168/90 6.4/5.1 2/6 ? 435
EPDM seals 168/110 6.4/10.0 2/6 DC.168.V110 435   1
CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
SECONDARY PIPE
c/w spacers
d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4 2 DC.060.S20    1
60/25 3.4 2 DC.060.S25    1
60/32 3.4 2 DC.060.S32    1
89/40 5.0 2 DC.089.S40    1
89/50 5.0 2 DC.089.S50    1
114/63 5.0 2 DC.114.S63    1
168/75 6.4 2 DC.168.S75    1
168/90 6.4 2 DC.168.S90    1
d
d1
168/110 6.4 2 DC.168.S110    1
SECONDARY 90° ELBOW d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4 2 DC.060.SE20    1
60/25 3.4 2 DC.060.SE25    1
60/32 3.4 2 DC.060.SE32    1
89/40 5.0 2 DC.089.SE40    1
89/50 5.0 2 DC.089.SE50    1
114/63 5.0 2 DC.114.SE63    1
168/75 6.4 2 DC.168.SE75    1
168/90 6.4 2 DC.168.SE90    1
d1
l
d
168/110 6.4 2 DC.168.SE110    1
SECONDARY 45° ELBOW d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20 3.4 2 DC.060.SE20    1
60/25 3.4 2 DC.060.SE25    1
60/32 3.4 2 DC.060.SE32    1
89/40 5.0 2 DC.089.SE40    1
89/50 5.0 2 DC.089.SE50    1
114/63 5.0 2 DC.114.SE63    1
168/75 6.4 2 DC.168.SE75    1
168/90 6.4 2 DC.168.SE90    1
d1
l
d
168/110 6.4 2 DC.168.SE110    1
ZONE ISOLATOR d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20  2/10 DC.060.ZI20 87   1
60/25  2/10 DC.060.ZI25 87   1
60/32  2/10 DC.060.ZI32 87   1
89/40  2/10 DC.089.ZI40 131   1
89/50  2/10 DC.089.ZI50 131   1
114/63  2/10 DC.114.ZI63 134   1
168/75  2/10 DC.168.ZI75 137   1
d
d1
l
168/90  2/10 DC.168.ZI90 137   1
EPDM seal 168/110  2/10 DC.168.ZI110 137   1
END TERMINATION d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20  2/10 DC.060.ET20 87   1
60/25  2/10 DC.060.ET25 87   1
60/32  2/10 DC.060.ET32 87   1
89/40  2/10 DC.089.ET40 131   1
89/50  2/10 DC.089.ET50 131   1
114/63  2/10 DC.114.ET63 134   1
168/75  2/10 DC.168.ET75 137   1
d
d1 l
168/90  2/10 DC.168.ET90 137   1
EPDM seal 168/110  2/10 DC.168.ET110 137   1
CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
END TERMINATION c/w
DRAIN POINT
d/d1  PN

89/40  2/10 DC.089.ET40 180   1
89/50  2/10 DC.089.ET50 180   1
114/63  2/10 DC.114.ET63 185   1
168/75  2/10 DC.168.ET75 190   1
168/90  2/10 DC.168.ET90 190   1
168/110  2/10 DC.168.ET110 190   1
l
d
d1
EPDM seal
OVERSLEEVE  d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20  2/10     1
60/25  2/10 DC.060.OS-    1
60/32  2/10     1
89/40  2/10 DC.089.OS-    1
89/50  2/10     1
114/63  2/10 DC.114.OS-    1
168/75  2/10     1
168/90  2/10 DC.168.OS-    1
d
d1
l
168/110  2/10     1
OVERSLEEVE/
ALARM POINT
d/d1  PN
bar
CODE l  Weight Pack
Qty
60/20  2/10     1
60/25  2/10 DC.060.OSA    1
60/32  2/10     1
89/40  2/10 DC.089.OSA    1
89/50  2/10     1
114/63  2/10 DC.114.OSA    1
168/75  2/10     1
168/90  2/10 DC.168.OSA    1
l
d1 d
168/110  2/10     1
VISUAL ALARM POINT    CODE l  Weight Pack

Qty
   DC.025.VAP/90 230 56  1
l1
l
EPDM seals
PVC sight tube
CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
ELECTROFUSION COUPLER
39.5v
d  PN
bar
CODE d l Weight
(KG)
Pack
Qty
 20  10 EP.020.EFC 30 69 0.035 1
 25  10 EP.025.EFC 35 77 0.055 1
 32  10 EP.032.EFC 44 79 0.062 1
 40  10 EP.040.EFC 53 91 0.100 1
 50  10 EP.050.EFC 64 102 0.133 1
 63  10 EP.063.EFC 80 117 0.225 1
 75  10 EP.075.EFC 95 128 0.340 1
 90  10 EP.090.EFC 112 144 0.480 1
 110  10 EP.110.EFC 136 159 0.820 1
CPV-Safeflo DRAFT (May ‘05)   Dual Containment Pipe Systems
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
PREPARATION
Cleanliness and preparation is paramount to a good